REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Date: September 17, 2012

Project Name & Number: Elk Vale Lift Station Upgrades CIP#:

50728

Project Description:

Project No. 11-1999

Consultant:

Cetec Engineering Services, Inc.

Original

Original

To provide professional engineering services.

Original

Contract Amount:

\$499,204.00

Contract Date:

April 17, 2012

Completion Date: June 28, 2013

Addendum No: 2

Amendment Description: This amendment is for the design and construction administration of a 16" water main to be constructed within the project limits adjacent to Elk Vale Road. The 16" water main is needed for the proposed soccer complex north of this project. The water main needs to be constructed before the lift station work is complete because of proposed storm sewer, grading and concrete approach improvements already under contract for construction.

Current Contract Amount:

\$597,059.54

\$600,595.54

Current Completion Date:

November 1, 2013

Change Requested: **New Contract Amount:** \$3.536.00

New Completion Date:

November 1, 2013

Funding Source This Request:

Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Fund	Comments
\$3,536.00	0132	4223	0107	This portion of the project is being paid by "Vision" funds
		<u> </u>	H-2H	
	Total			

Agreement Review & Approvals

Project Manager Compliance Specialist City Attorney

uli Tim 7-22-13 Division Manager Date

Department Director Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures.

Finance Office - Retain one original

Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant

Public Works Engineering Project Manager FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

(Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)

Appropriation Cash Flow

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT

Project No. 11-1999

Elk Vale Lift Station Upgrades

Background Data:	Effective Date of Agreement: August 13, 2013 Owner: City of Rapid City Engineer: Cetec Engineering Services, Inc.		
northwest corner of Seger Drive/E Road. The 16" water main is nee project. The water main needs to	This amendment is for the design and construction tely 260 lineal feet of 16" PVC water main from the Elk Vale Road north along the west side of Elk Vale ded for the proposed soccer complex north of this be constructed before the lift station work is complete r, grading and concrete approach improvements		
This work shall be completed und exceed on \$3,536.00. This work for this task need to be tracked un	ler a time and material basis with a maximum not to is funded by a separate funding source and all billings nder a separate task.		
Current Contract Amount:	\$597,059.54		
Change Requested:	\$3,536		
New Contract Amount:	\$600,595.54		
forth in this Amendment. All prov	e to modify the above referenced Agreement as set isions of the Agreement not modified by this or effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:		
CITY OF RAPID CITY:	ENGINEER:		
By:	By: Ceteo Engineering Services Inc.		
Date Signed:	Date Signed:		
ATTEST:			
By: Finance Officer			



Project:

Date Signed:
REVIEWED BY:
Merch & Solut
Michelle Schweitzer, Project Manager

